
St Joseph’s Primary School Schofields 
 School Phone: 9626 1328 

Term 4                     Week 9    2 December 2015 

St Joseph’s Update 

 Week 10 GOSPEL ACTION Showing Love & Forgiveness 

 

St Joseph’s Swimming Carnival. 
 

On the 13th November, we held our Swimming Carnival at Emerton Pools. It was a perfect day for a dip in the pool. 

On behalf of the students and staff, I would like to say thank you to all parents who came along and supported the students’ efforts in 

the pool. 

A very special thank you to the parents who helped throughout the day. Without parent assistance, the carnival would not have run so 

smoothly. 

The Age Champions and the final results of the day will be announced at our next school assembly, Thursday 10th Dec (Week 10) 

 

Anne Watson 

Executive Director’s Summer Reading Challenge 
 

Are you up to the Summer Reading Challenge?  We are encouraging ALL students to enter this great competition. 
 
Here is an opportunity for you to win an iPad mini by participating in this Summer Reading Challenge. Students can read 
anything they like to enter the challenge – comics, play, poetry, books, e-books or graphic novels.  This year there is no 
minimum number of books to be read making it easier to win a prize.     
 
For further details on how to enter visit the following website:   http://www.parra.catholic.edu.au/summer-reading-challenge 
 

 
   

To make it more exciting, at St Josephs we are having our own competition to go along with the Summer Reading 
Challenge.  Once you enter the Summer Reading Challenge online, send in a photo of you reading during the holidays for 
the Summer Reading Challenge. Take a photo of you reading in the most interesting of holiday places and you can be in 
for a chance to win $100 movie voucher for your family.  Be creative; remember you don’t have to go away to be on 
holidays.  
 
Send your photo to the following email address anytime during the holidays: stjosephsevents22@gmail.com 
 
HAPPY SUMMER READING 

 

ST. VINCENT DE PAUL HAMPERS 

 

We have begun collecting food donations for St. Vincent De Paul, over the next two weeks we are collecting: 
Week 3: Sweets: lollies, Christmas pudding, mince tarts, cakes, sweet biscuits, long life custard etc. 

Week 4: Christmas: decorations, tinsel, plates, cups etc. 

 
Please keep these items in mind when you next go shopping 
 
Thank you 
 
Mrs Crane, Mrs Farhat and School Leaders 



IMPORTANT 

Friday 4th December All students to wear their sports uniform 

2015201520152015            Term  4Term  4Term  4Term  4    Week 9 Thurs 3rd December Year 6 Big Night In Week 10 Tues 8th December Year 6 Graduation Mass 6.30pm  Fri 11th December Class Promotions Day  9am/  Christmas Carols Concert Week 11 Tues 15th December Motiv8 Year 6 Big Day In  Wed 16th December End of Year Mass 10am /  Year 6 Guard of honour 2.15pm  School Closes 2016201620162016            Term 1Term 1Term 1Term 1    Week 1 Wed 27th January School Opens for 2016  Testing  Thurs 28th January Testing continues  Fri 29th January Year1 to Year 6 return to school  Week 2 Mon 1st February Kindergarten commence school 

Week 8 Fri 18th March Whole  School Assembly 1.30pm Community Space 

Week 3 Tues 9th February Parent Information Evening  Wed 10th February Ash Wednesday Week 4 Thurs 18th February Blacktown Zone Swimming Carnival  Fri 19th February Whole School Assembly 1.30pm Community Space 
 Fri 5th February Whole school Assembly 1.30pm Community Space 

Week 6 Fri 4th March Whole School Assembly 1.30pm Community Space Week 8 Wed 16th March School Photos 

 Thurs 10th December Whole School Assembly 1.30 
 

IMPORTANT DATES 


